PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3899467

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
DINNEL CABILES	01/20/2016
JAN RICHIE YU	01/21/2016
GENESSIS PASTRANA	01/21/2016
MICHELLE TUMULAK	01/21/2016
MARIA JOHANNA YBANEZ	12/17/2015
MARIE STEPHANIE ALESNA	12/17/2015
ROY VINCENT MARANON	12/17/2015
ELIOT EMERSON UY	12/17/2015
FRANZ JOSEPH RARA	01/21/2016
MAURICE JAMES SEPE	01/20/2016
KENNETH ARRIETA	01/20/2016
JAY LUZARES	12/17/2015

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	KYOCERA DOCUMENT SOLUTIONS INC.
Street Address:	1-2-28 TAMATSUKURI
Internal Address:	CHUO-KU
City:	OSAKA-SHI, OSAKA
State/Country:	JAPAN
Postal Code:	540-8585

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15169577

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (970)898-7444

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 5034594141

Email: campbell@ahmrt.com

Correspondent Name: ALLEMAN HALL MCCOY RUSSELL & TUTTLE LLP

Address Line 1: 806 SW BROADWAY

PATENT

503852818 REEL: 038782 FRAME: 0809

Address Line 2: Address Line 4:		E 600 TLAND, OREGON 97205
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:		IPS153091
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		LYDIA CAMPBELL

/Lydia Campbell/

06/02/2016

Total Attachments: 12

SIGNATURE:
DATE SIGNED:

source=ExecutedDecAssign_IPS153091#page1.tif
source=ExecutedDecAssign_IPS153091#page2.tif
source=ExecutedDecAssign_IPS153091#page3.tif
source=ExecutedDecAssign_IPS153091#page4.tif
source=ExecutedDecAssign_IPS153091#page5.tif
source=ExecutedDecAssign_IPS153091#page6.tif
source=ExecutedDecAssign_IPS153091#page7.tif
source=ExecutedDecAssign_IPS153091#page8.tif
source=ExecutedDecAssign_IPS153091#page9.tif
source=ExecutedDecAssign_IPS153091#page10.tif
source=ExecutedDecAssign_IPS153091#page11.tif
source=ExecutedDecAssign_IPS153091#page11.tif

Title of	IMAGE PROCESSING APPARATUS, MOBILE INFORMATION TERMINAL, AND IMAGE
Invention:	PROCESSING SYSTEM
As the below nam	ed inventor, I hereby declare that:
This declaration is directed to:	The attached application, or
	United States application or PCT international application number;
The above-identif	ied application was made or authorized to be made by me.
I believe that I am	the original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the application.
l authorize the att application numbe	orneys at Alleman Hall McCoy Russell & Tuttle LLP (Customer Number 50488) to insert the filing date, er, and attorney docket number of the above identified application when known.
I hereby acknowle	edge that any willful false statement made in the above declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001 by
line or imprisonm	ent of not more than five (5) years, or both.
at 1-2-28, Tamatsi NOW, THEREFO have sold, assigne right to the above entire right, title a	CERA Document Solutions inc., ("ASSIGNEE"), a Japanese corporation, having its principal place of business ukuri, Chuo-ku, Osaka-shi, Osaka 540-8585, Japan, is desirous of acquiring an interest therein; R, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, I d, and transferred, and by these presents do sell, assign, and transfer unto ASSIGNEE, the full and exclusive identified invention in the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries, and the ind interest in and to any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefor in the United States and its ions and in any and all foreign countries, and in and to any and all foreign countries, and in and to any and all divisions, reissues, continuations and f.
and all of said Lett same, for the sole	ize and request the Patent Office officials in the United States and any and all foreign countries to issue any ers Patent, when granted, to ASSIGNEE, as the ASSIGNEE of my entire right, title and interest in and to the use of the ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns.
invention, and tes renewal and reissi issued to ASSIGNE to obtain and enfo	that I will communicate to ASSIGNEE, or its representatives, any facts known to me/us respecting said tify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, substitution, ue applications, execute all necessary assignment papers to cause any and all of said Letters Patent to be E, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, price proper protection for said invention in the United States and in any and all foreign countries.
LEGAL NAME OF II	NVENTOR
Inventor: <u>Kenneth</u>	1 Arrieta Date: 1/20/2014
Signature:	
Luciente	ATTY DOCKET NO.: IPS153091

Alleman Hall McCoy Russell & Tuttle LLP 806 SW Broadway, Ste. 600 Portland, OR 97205

Intle of Invention:	IMAGE PROCESSING APPARATUS, MOBILE INFORMATION TERMINAL, AND IMAGE PROCESSING SYSTEM
	Inventor, Thereby declare that:
This declaration is directed to:	The attached application, or
	United States application or PCT international application number filed on;
	med on
The above-identified	application was made or authorized to be made by me.
I believe that I am th	e original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the application.
I authorize the attor application number,	neys at Alleman Hall McCoy Russell & Tuttle LLP (Customer Number 50488) to insert the filing date, and attorney docket number of the above identified application when known.
l hereby acknowleds fine or imprisonmen	ge that any willful false statement made in the above declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001 by it of not more than five (5) years, or both.
at 1-2-28, Tamatsuk NOW, THEREFOR, have sold, assigned, right to the above-ic entire right, title and territorial possession extensions thereof. I hereby authorize	RA Document Solutions Inc., ("ASSIGNEE"), a Japanese corporation, having its principal place of business uri, Chuo-ku, Osaka-shi, Osaka 540-8585, Japan, is desirous of acquiring an interest therein; for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, I and transferred, and by these presents do sell, assign, and transfer unto ASSIGNEE, the full and exclusive lentified invention in the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries, and the I interest in and to any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefor in the United States and its as and in any and all foreign countries, and in and request the Patent Office officials in the United States and any and all foreign countries to issue any
same, for the sole us Further, Lagree th invention, and testif renewal and reissue	s Patent, when granted, to ASSIGNEE, as the ASSIGNEE of my entire right, title and interest in and to the se of the ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns. at I will communicate to ASSIGNEE, or its representatives, any facts known to me/us respecting said y in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, substitution, applications, execute all necessary assignment papers to cause any and all of said Letters Patent to be
issued to ASSIGNEE,	make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns,
to obtain and emore	e proper protection for said invention in the United States and in any and all foreign countries.
LEGAL NAME OF INV	ENTOR
Inventor: <u>Maurice I</u>	ames Sepe_Date : 1 % 1 % 1 % 1 % 1 % 1 % 1 % 1 % 1 % 1
Signature:	
	ATTY DOCKET NO · IPS153091

Alleman Hall McCoy Russell & Tuttle LLP 806 SW Broadway, Ste. 600 Portland, OR 97205

Invention: PROCESSING SYSTEM As the below named inventor, I hereby declare that: This declaration is United States application, or	Title of	IMAGE PROCESSING APPARATUS, MOBILE INFORMATION TERMINAL, AND IMAGE
The attached application or PCT international application number filed on		
The attached application or PCT international application number filed on	As the below named	l inventor, I hereby declare that:
The above-identified application was made or authorized to be made by me. I believe that I am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the application. I authorize the attorneys at Alleman Hall McCoy Russell & Tuttle LLP (Customer Number 50488) to insert the filling date, application number, and attorney docket number of the above identified application when known. I hereby acknowledge that any willful false statement made in the above declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001 by fine or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both. WHEREAS, KYOCERA Document Solutions Inc., ("ASSIGNEE"), a Japanese corporation, having its principal place of business at 1-2-28, Tamatsukuri, Chuo-ku, Osaka-shi, Osaka-Shi, Osaka-Shapan, is desirous of acquiring an interest therein; NOW, THEREFOR, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, I have sold, assigned, and transferred, and by these presents do sell, assign, and transfer unto ASSIGNEE, the full and exclusive right to the above-identified invention in the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries, and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all letters Patent which may be granted therefor in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries, and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all foreign countries to issue any and all of sold Letters Patent, when granted, to ASSIGNEE, as the ASSIGNEE of my entire right, title and interest in and to any and all foreign countries to issue any and all of sold Letters Patent, when granted, to ASSIGNEE, as the ASSIGNEE of my entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for the sole use of the ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns. Further, I agree that I will communicate to ASSIGNEE, or its representatives, any facts known to me/us respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, exe		
The above-identified application was made or authorized to be made by me. I believe that I am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the application. I authorize the attorneys at Alleman Hall McCoy Russell & Tuttle LLP (Customer Number 50488) to insert the filing date, application number, and attorney docket number of the above identified application when known. I hereby acknowledge that any willful false statement made in the above declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001 by fine or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both. WHEREAS, KYOCERA Document Solutions Inc., ("ASSIGNEE"), a Japanese corporation, having its principal place of business at 1-2-28, Tamatsukuri, Chuo-ku, Osaka-shi, Osaka 540-8585, Japan, Is desirous of acquiring an interest therein; NOW, ThEREFOR, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, I have sold, assigned, and transferred, and by these presents do sell, assign, and transfer unto ASSIGNEE, the full and exclusive right to the above-identified invention in the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries, and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Euters Patent which may be granted therefor in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries, and in any and all of said Letters Patent, when granted, to ASSIGNEE as the ASSIGNEE of my entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for the sole use of the ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns. Further, I agree that I will communicate to ASSIGNEE, or its representatives, any facts known to me/us respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, substitution, renewal and reissue applications, execute all necessary assignment papers to cause any and all of said Letters Patent to be issued to ASSIGNEE, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible t		The attached application, or
The above-identified application was made or authorized to be made by me. I believe that I am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the application. I authorize the attorneys at Alleman Hall McCoy Russell & Tuttle LLP (Customer Number 50488) to insert the filing date, application number, and attorney docket number of the above identified application when known. I hereby acknowledge that any willful false statement made in the above declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001 by fine or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both. WHEREAS, KYOCERA Document Solutions Inc., ("ASSIGNEE"), a Japanese corporation, having its principal place of business at 1-2-28, Tamatsukuri, Chuo-ku, Osaka-shi, Osaka 540-8585, Japan, Is desirous of acquiring an interest therein; NOW, ThEREFOR, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, I have sold, assigned, and transferred, and by these presents do sell, assign, and transfer unto ASSIGNEE, the full and exclusive right to the above-identified invention in the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries, and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Euters Patent which may be granted therefor in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries, and in any and all of said Letters Patent, when granted, to ASSIGNEE as the ASSIGNEE of my entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for the sole use of the ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns. Further, I agree that I will communicate to ASSIGNEE, or its representatives, any facts known to me/us respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, substitution, renewal and reissue applications, execute all necessary assignment papers to cause any and all of said Letters Patent to be issued to ASSIGNEE, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible t		United States application of RCT interestional application and
The above-identified application was made or authorized to be made by me. I believe that I am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the application. I authorize the attorneys at Alleman Hall McCoy Russell & Tuttle LLP (Customer Number 50488) to insert the filing date, application number, and attorney docket number of the above identified application when known. I hereby acknowledge that any willful false statement made in the above declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001 by fine or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both. WHEREAS, KYOCERA Document Solutions Inc., ("ASSIGNEE"), a Japanese corporation, having its principal place of business at 1-2-28, Tamatsukuri, Chuo-ku, Osaka-shi, Osaka 540-8585, Japan, is desirous of acquiring an interest therein; NOW, THEREFOR, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, I have sold, assigned, and transferred, and by these presents do sell, assign, and transfer unto ASSIGNEE, the full and exclusive right to the above-identified invention in the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries, and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Exters Patent which may be granted therefor in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries, and in and to any and all foreign countries to issue any and all of said Letters Patent, when granted, to ASSIGNEE, as the ASSIGNEE of my entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for the sole use of the ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns. Further, I agree that I will communicate to ASSIGNEE, or its representatives, any facts known to me/us respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, substitution, renewal and reissue applications, execute all necessary assignment papers to cause any and all foreign countries. LEGAL NAME OF INVENTOR. Inventor: Dinnel Ca		filed on
I believe that I am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the application. I authorize the attorneys at Aileman Hall McCoy Russell & Tuttle LLP (Customer Number 50488) to insert the filling date, application number, and attorney docket number of the above identified application when known. I hereby acknowledge that any willful false statement made in the above declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001 by fine or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both. WHEREAS, KYOCERA Document Solutions Inc., ("ASSIGNEE"), a Japanese corporation, having its principal place of business at 1-2-28, Tamatsukuri, Chuo-ku, Osaka-shi, Osaka 540-8585, Japan, is desirous of acquiring an interest therein; NOW, THEREFOR, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, I have sold, assigned, and transferred, and by these presents do sell, assign, and transfer unto ASSIGNEE, the full and exclusive right to the above-identified invention in the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries, and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefor in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries, and in and to any and all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof. I hereby authorize and request the Patent Office officials in the United States and any and all foreign countries to issue any and all of said Letters Patent, when granted, to ASSIGNEE, as the ASSIGNEE of my entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for the sole use of the ASSIGNEE, to successors and assigns. Further, I agree that I will communicate to ASSIGNEE, as the ASSIGNEE of my entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for the sole use of the ASSIGNEE, as all necessary assignment papers to cause any and all of said Letters Patent to be insued to ASSIGNEE, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything		
I authorize the aftorneys at Alleman Hall McCoy Russeil & Tuttle LLP (Customer Number 50488) to insert the filing date, application number, and attorney docket number of the above identified application when known. I hereby acknowledge that any willful faise statement made in the above declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001 by fine or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both. WHEREAS, KYOCERA Document Solutions Inc., ("ASSIGNEE"), a Japanese corporation, having its principal place of business at 12-28, Tamatsukuri, Chuo-ku, Osaka-shi, Osaka 540-8585, Japan, is desirous of acquiring an interest therein; NOW, ThEREFOR, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, I have sold, assigned, and transferred, and by these presents do sell, assign, and transfer unto ASSIGNEE, the full and exclusive right to the above-identified invention in the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries, and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefor in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries, and in and to any and all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof. I hereby authorize and request the Patent Office officials in the United States and any and all foreign countries to issue any and all of said Letters Patent, when granted, to ASSIGNEE, as the ASSIGNEE of my entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for the sole use of the ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns. Further, I agree that I will communicate to ASSIGNEE, as the ASSIGNEE of my entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for the sole use of the ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, such as a successor and assigns, and repeated and reissue applications, execute all necessary assignment papers to cause any and all foreign countries. EGAL NAME OF INVENTOR Inventor: Dinnel Cables / Date:	The above-identified	d application was made or authorized to be made by me.
I hereby acknowledge that any willful false statement made in the above declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001 by fine or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both. WHEREAS, KYOCERA Document Solutions inc., ("ASSIGNEE"), a Japanese corporation, having its principal place of business at 1-2-28, Tamatsukuri, Chuo-ku, Osaka-shi, Osaka 540-8585, Japan, is desirous of acquiring an interest therein; NOW, THEREFOR, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, I have sold, assigned, and transferred, and by these presents do sell, assign, and transfer unto ASSIGNEE, the full and exclusive right to the above-identified invention in the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries, and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all letters Patent which may be granted therefor in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries, and in and to any and all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof. I hereby authorize and request the Patent Office officials in the United States and any and all foreign countries to issue any and all of said Letters Patent, when granted, to ASSIGNEE, as the ASSIGNEE of my entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for the sole use of the ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns. Further, I agree that I will communicate to ASSIGNEE, or its representatives, any facts known to me/us respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, substitution, renewal and reissue applications, execute all necessary assignment papers to cause any and all of said Letters Patent to be issued to ASSIGNEE, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in the United States and in any and all foreign countries. LEGAL NAME OF INVENTOR	I believe that I am th	ne original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the application.
WHEREAS, KYOCERA Document Solutions Inc., ("ASSIGNEE"), a Japanese corporation, having its principal place of business at 1-2-28, Tamatsukuri, Chuo-ku, Osaka-shi, Osaka 540-8585, Japan, is desirous of acquiring an interest therein; NOW, THEREFOR, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, I have sold, assigned, and transferred, and by these presents do seil, assign, and transfer unto ASSIGNEE, the full and exclusive right to the above-identified invention in the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries, and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefor in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries, and in and to any and all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof. I hereby authorize and request the Patent Office officials in the United States and any and all foreign countries to issue any and all of said Letters Patent, when granted, to ASSIGNEE, as the ASSIGNEE of my entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for the sole use of the ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns. Further, I agree that I will communicate to ASSIGNEE, or its representatives, any facts known to me/us respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, substitution, renewal and reissue applications, execute all necessary assignment papers to cause any and all of said Letters Patent to be issued to ASSIGNEE, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in the United States and in any and all foreign countries. LEGAL NAME OF INVENTOR Inventor: Dinnel Cabilés / Date:	I authorize the aftor application number,	neys at Alleman Hall McCoy Russell & Tuttle LLP (Customer Number 50488) to insert the filing date, and attorney docket number of the above identified application when known.
WHEREAS, KYOCERA Document Solutions Inc., ("ASSIGNEE"), a Japanese corporation, having its principal place of business at 1-2-28, Tamatsukuri, Chuo-ku, Osaka-shi, Osaka 540-8585, Japan, is desirous of acquiring an interest therein; NOW, THEREFOR, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, I have sold, assigned, and transferred, and by these presents do seil, assign, and transfer unto ASSIGNEE, the full and exclusive right to the above-identified invention in the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries, and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefor in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries, and in and to any and all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof. I hereby authorize and request the Patent Office officials in the United States and any and all foreign countries to issue any and all of said Letters Patent, when granted, to ASSIGNEE, as the ASSIGNEE of my entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for the sole use of the ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns. Further, I agree that I will communicate to ASSIGNEE, or its representatives, any facts known to me/us respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, substitution, renewal and reissue applications, execute all necessary assignment papers to cause any and all of said Letters Patent to be issued to ASSIGNEE, make all rightful paths and generally do everything possible to aid ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in the United States and in any and all foreign countries. LEGAL NAME OF INVENTOR Inventor: Dinnel Cabilés / Date :		
at 1-2-28, Tamatsukuri, Chuo-ku, Osaka-shi, Osaka 540-8585, Japan, is desirous of acquiring an interest therein; NOW, THEREFOR, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, I have sold, assigned, and transferred, and by these presents do sell, assign, and transfer unto ASSIGNEE, the full and exclusive right to the above-identified invention in the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries, and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefor in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries, and in and to any and all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof. I hereby authorize and request the Patent Office officials in the United States and any and all foreign countries to issue any and all of said Letters Patent, when granted, to ASSIGNEE, as the ASSIGNEE of my entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for the sole use of the ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns. Further, I agree that I will communicate to ASSIGNEE, or its representatives, any facts known to me/us respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawfur papers, execute all divisional, continuation, substitution, renewal and reissue applications, execute all necessary assignment papers to cause any and all of said Letters Patent to be issued to ASSIGNEE, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in the United States and in any and all foreign countries. LEGAL NAME OF INVENTOR Inventor: Dinnel Cabiles / Date:	tine or imprisonmen	it of not more than five (5) years, or both.
Inventor: Dinnel Cabiles / Date : 0//70/10/6 Signature: 0//00/00/6	at 1-2-28, Tamatsuk NOW, THEREFOR, have sold, assigned, right to the above-ic entire right, title and territorial possession extensions thereof. I hereby authorize and all of said Letter same, for the sole us Further, I agree th invention, and testif renewal and reissue issued to ASSIGNEE, to obtain and enforce	uri, Chuo-ku, Osaka-shi, Osaka 540-8585, Japan, is desirous of acquiring an interest therein; for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, I and transferred, and by these presents do sell, assign, and transfer unto ASSIGNEE, the full and exclusive lentified invention in the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries, and the I interest in and to any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefor in the United States and its and in any and all foreign countries, and in and to any and all divisions, reissues, continuations and and request the Patent Office officials in the United States and any and all foreign countries to issue any is Patent, when granted, to ASSIGNEE, as the ASSIGNEE of my entire right, title and interest in and to the se of the ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns. at I will communicate to ASSIGNEE, or its representatives, any facts known to me/us respecting said y in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, substitution, applications, execute all necessary assignment papers to cause any and all of said Letters Patent to be make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, the proper protection for said invention in the United States and in any and all foreign countries.
Signature Signature	LEGAL NAME OF INV	ENTOR
	Inventor: <u>Dinnel Cal</u>	olles / Date : 0//20/20/6
ATTY DOCKET NO.: IPS153091	Signature:	Want of the second of the seco
		ATTY DOCKET NO.: IPS153091

Alleman Hall McCoy Russell & Tuttle LLP 806 SW Broadway, Ste. 600 Portland, OR 97205

Title of	IMAGE PROCESSING APPARATUS, MOBILE INFORMATION TERMINAL, AND IMAGE
Invention:	PROCESSING SYSTEM
As the below name	d inventor, I hereby declare that:
This declaration is directed to:	The attached application, or
	United States application or PCT international application number
The above-identifie	d application was made or authorized to be made by me.
I believe that I am t	he original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the application.
I authorize the atto application number	rneys at Alleman Hall McCoy Russell & Tuttle LLP (Customer Number 50488) to insert the filing date, and attorney docket number of the above identified application when known.
: Thereby acknowled	ge that any willful false statement made in the above declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001 by
fine or imprisonme	nt of not more than five (5) years, or both.
at 1-2-28, Tamatsuk NOW, THEREFOR have sold, assigned right to the above-in entire right, title an territorial possession extensions thereof. I hereby authorized and all of said Lette same, for the sole up	RA Document Solutions Inc., ("ASSIGNEE"), a Japanese corporation, having its principal place of business curi, Chuo-ku, Osaka-shi, Osaka 540-8585, Japan, is desirous of acquiring an interest therein; for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, I and transferred, and by these presents do sell, assign, and transfer unto ASSIGNEE, the full and exclusive dentified invention in the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries, and the d interest in and to any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefor in the United States and its ns and in any and all foreign countries, and in and to any and all divisions, reissues, continuations and and request the Patent Office officials in the United States and any and all foreign countries to issue any respecting said to the ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns. The ASSIGNEE is accessors and assigns. The ASSIGNEE is a successor and assigns.
invention, and testi- renewal and reissue issued to ASSIGNEE	fy in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, substitution, applications, execute all divisional, continuation, substitution, applications, execute all necessary assignment papers to cause any and all of said Letters Patent to be make all rightful paths and generally do everything possible to aid ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, ce proper protection for said invention in the United States and in any and all foreign countries.
LEGAL NAME OF IN	/ENTOR
Ø ₀	: <u>Yu</u> Date : <u>/2 ∫α) / 200 / 6</u>
Signature:	<u>en Vistain fan een een een een een een een een een e</u>
	ATTY DOCKET NO.: IPS153091

Alleman Hall McCoy Russell & Tuttle LLP 806 SW Broadway, Ste. 600 Portland, OR 97205

Intle of Invention:	IMAGE PROCESSING APPARATUS, MOBILE INFORMATION TERMINAL, AND IMAGE PROCESSING SYSTEM	
	d inventor, I hereby declare that:	
This declaration is directed to:	The attached application, or	
	United States application or PCT international application number	
The above-identifie	d application was made or authorized to be made by me.	
believe that am tl	ne original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the application.	
I authorize the attor application number	meys at Alleman Hall McCoy Russell & Tuttle LLP (Customer Number 50488) to insert the filing date, and attorney docket number of the above identified application when known.	
I hereby acknowled fine or imprisonmer	ge that any willful false statement made in the above declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001 by at of not more than five (5) years, or both.	
at 1-2-28, famatsuk NOW, THEREFOR, have sold, assigned, right to the above-ic entire right, title and	RA Document Solutions Inc., ("ASSIGNEE"), a Japanese corporation, having its principal place of business uri, Chuo-ku, Osaka-shi, Osaka 540-8585, Japan, is desirous of acquiring an interest therein; for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and suificiency of which are hereby acknowledged, I and transferred, and by these presents do sell, assign, and transfer unto ASSIGNEE, the full and exclusive dentified invention in the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries, and the d interest in and to any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefor in the United States and its ns and in any and all foreign countries, and in and to any and all foreign countries, and in and to any and all divisions, reissues, continuations and	
I hereby authorize and request the Patent Office officials in the United States and any and all foreign countries to issue any and all of said Letters Patent, when granted, to ASSIGNEE, as the ASSIGNEE of my entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for the sole use of the ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns.		
Further, Lagree th invention, and testif renewal and reissue issued to ASSIGNEE, to obtain and enforc	iat I will communicate to ASSIGNEE, or its representatives, any facts known to me/us respecting said y in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, substitution, applications, execute all necessary assignment papers to cause any and all of said Letters Patent to be make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, te proper protection for said invention in the United States and in any and all foreign countries.	
LEGAL NAME OF INV	'ENTOR	
Inventor: Michelle)	Tumulak_Date : 기계 년	
Signature:		
	ATTY BOCKET NO - IPS153001	

Alleman Hall McCoy Russell & Tuttle LLP 806 SW Broadway, Ste. 600 Portland, OR 97205

Title of	IMAGE PROCESSING APPAKATUS, MOBILE INFORMATION TERMINAL, AND INVAGE
Invention:	PROCESSING SYSTEM
As the below named	d inventor, I hereby declare that:
This declaration is	The attached application, or
directed to:	
	United States application or PCT international application number
	filed on;
The above-identifie	d application was made or authorized to be made by me.
I believe that I am t	he original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the application.
i authorize the atto application number	rneys at Alleman Hall McCoy Russell & Tuttle LLP (Customer Number 50488) to insert the filing date, and attorney docket number of the above identified application when known.
Fhoreby acknowled	ge that any willful false statement made in the above declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001 by
	nt of not more than five (5) years, or both.
me or imprisoning	ucoundringle man me follown of a some
WHEREAS, KYOC	ERA Document Solutions Inc., ("ASSIGNEE"), a Japanese corporation, having its principal place of business
at 1-2-28 Tamatsu	kuri Chno-ku. Osaka-shi, Osaka 540-8585, Japan, is desirous of acquiring an interest therein;
NOW THEREFOR	torgond and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, i
have sold, assigned	s, and transferred, and by these presents do sell, assign, and transfer unto ASSIGNEE, the full and exclusive
right to the above-	identified invention in the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries, and the
entire right, title ar	nd interest in and to any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefor in the United States and its ons and in any and all foreign countries, and in and to any and all divisions, reissues, continuations and
extensions thereof	ze and request the Patent Office officials in the United States and any and all foreign countries to issue any
and all of said Lette	ers Patent, when granted, to ASSIGNEE, as the ASSIGNEE of my entire right, title and interest in and to the
same, for the sole	use of the ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns.
Further Lagree	rhat I will communicate to ASSIGNEE, or its representatives, any facts known to me/us respecting said
invention and test	rify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, substitution,
renewal and reissu	ie applications, execute all necessary assignment papers to cause any and all of said Letters Patent to be
issued to ASSIGNE	E, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns,
to obtain and enfo	orce proper protection for said invention in the United States and in any and all foreign countries.
LEGAL NAME OF IT	NVENTOR
Inventor: <u>Genessi</u>	s Pastrana Date : Ol 21 ((,
Signature:	<u>Light and the state of the sta</u>

and the second and the second and the second	ATTY DOCKET NO.: IPS153091

Alleman Hall McCoy Russell & Tuttle LLP 806 SW Broadway, Ste. 600 Portland, OR 97205

Title of

IMAGE PROCESSING APPARATUS, MOBILE INFORMATION TERMINAL, AND IMAGE

Invention:	PROCESSING SYSTEM
As the below named	I inventor, I hereby declare that:
This declaration is	The attached application, or
directed to:	The strategica approach of
	United States application or PCT international application number
	filed on;
The above-identified	d application was made or authorized to be made by me.
I believe that I am th	ne original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the application.
Lauthorize the attor	neys at Alleman Hall McCoy Russell & Tuttle LLP (Customer Number 50488) to insert the filing date,
annlication number	and attorney docket number of the above identified application when known.
approduct named,	and accounted approach on the approached application which known.
· · (hazabu astanowlada	sa that and will tale a section of the section of t
THELEPA SCYLLOWISCE	ge that any willful false statement made in the above declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001 by
tine or imprisonmen	t of not more than five (5) years, or both.
WHEREAS, KYOCE	RA Document Solutions inc., ("ASSIGNEE"), a Japanese corporation, having its principal place of business
at 1-2-28, Tamatsuk	uri, Chuo-ku, Osaka-shi, Osaka 540-8585, Japan, is desirous of acquiring an interest therein;
NOW, THEREFOR.	for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, I
have sold assigned	and transferred, and by these presents do sell, assign, and transfer unto ASSIGNEE, the full and exclusive
right to the should	and transferred, and by these presents do sen, assign, and transfer unto Assignee, the full and exclusive
right to the above-it	lentified invention in the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries, and the
entire right, title and	I interest in and to any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefor in the United States and its
territorial possession	ns and in any and all foreign countries, and in and to any and all divisions, reissues, continuations and
extensions thereof.	
I hereby authorize	and request the Patent Office officials in the United States and any and all foreign countries to issue any
and all of said Letter	s Patent, when granted, to ASSIGNEE, as the ASSIGNEE of my entire right, title and interest in and to the
same, for the sole us	se of the ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns.
	at I will communicate to ASSIGNEE, or its representatives, any facts known to me/us respecting said
invention and tortif	with new leading-regarding size all build agreement across any facts known to meyes respecting said
rospuntand rolesus	y in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, substitution,
ichewat and reissue	applications, execute all necessary assignment papers to cause any and all of said Letters Patent to be
issued to Assignee,	make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns,
to obtain and enforce	e proper protection for said invention in the United States and in any and all foreign countries.
and the second control of the second control	
LEGAL NAME OF INV	ENTOR
Inventor: Franz Jose	ph Rara_Date : 1/21 //6
Signature:	
4.00000000	
	ATTY DOCKET NO.: IPS153091
A	88

Alleman Hall McCoy Russell & Tuttle LLP 806 SW Broadway, Ste. 600 Portland, OR 9720S

INAGE PROCESSING APPARATUS, MOBILE INFORMATION TERMINAL, AND IMAGE Invention: PROCESSING SYSTEM		
As the below named inventor, I hereby declare that:		
This declaration is The attached application, or directed to:		
United States application or PCT international application number		
The above-identified application was made or authorized to be made by me.		
I believe that I am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the application.		
l authorize the attorneys at Alleman Hall McCoy Russell & Tuttle LLP (Customer Number 50488) to insert the filing date, application number, and attorney docket number of the above identified application when known.		
I hereby acknowledge that any willful false statement made in the above declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001 by fine or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both.		
WHEREAS, KYOCERA Document Solutions Inc., ("ASSIGNEE"), a Japanese corporation, having its principal place of business at 1-2-28, Tamatsukuri, Chuo-ku, Osaka-shi, Osaka 540-8585, Japan, is desirous of acquiring an interest therein; NOW, THEREFOR, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, I have sold, assigned, and transferred, and by these presents do sell, assign, and transfer unto ASSIGNEE, the full and exclusive right to the above-identified invention in the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries, and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefor in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries, and in and to any and all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof.		
I hereby authorize and request the Patent Office officials in the United States and any and all foreign countries to issue any and all of said Letters Patent, when granted, to ASSIGNEE, as the ASSIGNEE of my entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for the sole use of the ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns.		
Further, I agree that I will communicate to ASSIGNEE, or its representatives, any facts known to me/us respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, substitution, renewal and reissue applications, execute all necessary assignment papers to cause any and all of said Letters Patent to be issued to ASSIGNEE, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in the United States and in any and all foreign countries.		
LEGAL NAME OF INVENTOR		
Inventor: Marie Stephanie Alesna Date : 12 15-16		
Signature:		
APTY DOCKET NO - 186153081		

Alleman Hall McCoy Russell & Tuttle LLP 806 SW Broadway, Ste. 600 Portland, OR 97205

Title of	IMAGE PROCESSING APPARATUS, MOBILE INFORMATION TERMINAL, AND IMAGE	
Invention:	PROCESSING SYSTEM	
As the below name	d inventor, I hereby declare that:	
This declaration is directed to:	The attached application, or	
	United States application or PCT international application number	
The above-identific	ed application was made or authorized to be made by me.	
I believe that I am 1	the original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the application.	
I authorize the attorneys at Alleman Hall McCoy Russell & Tuttle LLP (Customer Number 50488) to insert the filing date, application number, and attorney docket number of the above identified application when known.		
I hereby acknowledge that any willful false statement made in the above declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001 by		
fine or imprisonme	nt of not more than five (5) years, or both.	
at 1-2-28, Tamatsu NOW, THEREFOR have sold, assigned right to the above-i entire right, title an territorial possessio extensions thereof. I hereby authoriz and all of said Lette same, for the sole of Further, I agree t invention, and testi renewal and reissue issued to ASSIGNEE	ERA Document Solutions Inc., ("ASSIGNEE"), a Japanese corporation, having its principal place of business kuri, Chuo-ku, Osaka-shi, Osaka 540-8585, Japan, is desirous of acquiring an interest therein; i., for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, I., and transferred, and by these presents do sell, assign, and transfer unto ASSIGNEE, the full and exclusive identified invention in the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries, and the id interest in and to any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefor in the United States and its instant and in any and all foreign countries, and in and to any and all divisions, reissues, continuations and express and in any and all foreign countries to issue any ers Patent, when granted, to ASSIGNEE, as the ASSIGNEE of my entire right, title and interest in and to the use of the ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns. The hat I will communicate to ASSIGNEE, or its representatives, any facts known to me/us respecting said ify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, substitution, a applications, execute all necessary assignment papers to cause any and all of said Letters Patent to be applications, execute all necessary assignment papers to cause any and all foreign countries.	
LEGAL NAME OF IN		
Inventor: Maria Johanna Ybanez Date: 12/13/15		
Signature:		
Vice and a state of the state o	ATTY DOCKET NO.: IPS153091	

Alleman Hall McCoy Russell & Tuttle LLP 806 SW Broadway, Ste. 600 Portland, OR 97205

Title of	IMAGE PROCESSING APPARATUS, MOBILE INFORMATION TERMINAL, AND IMAGE		
Invention:	PROCESSING SYSTEM		
As the below named inventor, I hereby declare that:			
This declaration is	▼ The attached application, or		
directed to:			
	United States application or PCT international application number		
	filed on		
The above-identified application was made or authorized to be made by me.			
I believe that I am t	he original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the application.		
I authorize the attorneys at Alleman Hall McCoy Russell & Tuttle LLP (Customer Number 50488) to insert the filing date, application number, and attorney docket number of the above identified application when known.			
I hereby acknowledge that any willful false statement made in the above declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001 by fine or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both.			
WHEREAS, KYOCERA Document Solutions Inc., ("ASSIGNEE"), a Japanese corporation, having its principal place of business at 1-2-28, Tamatsukuri, Chuo-ku, Osaka-shi, Osaka 540-8585, Japan, is desirous of acquiring an interest therein; NOW, THEREFOR, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, I have sold, assigned, and transferred, and by these presents do sell, assign, and transfer unto ASSIGNEE, the full and exclusive right to the above-identified invention in the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries, and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefor in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries, and in and to any and all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof.			
I hereby authorize and request the Patent Office officials in the United States and any and all foreign countries to issue any and all of said Letters Patent, when granted, to ASSIGNEE, as the ASSIGNEE of my entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for the sole use of the ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns.			
Further, I agree the invention, and testing renewal and reissued its ASSIGNEE	nat I will communicate to ASSIGNEE, or its representatives, any facts known to me/us respecting said fy in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, substitution, a applications, execute all necessary assignment papers to cause any and all of said Letters Patent to be , make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, ce proper protection for said invention in the United States and in any and all foreign countries.		
LEGAL NAME OF IN	VENTOR		
	And the second s		
Inventor: Jay Luzares / Dafe : 12 217 15			
Signature			
<u> </u>	AN WALLA BEEK		
	* // ATTY DOCKET NO.: 1P5153091		

Alleman Hall McCoy Russell & Tuttle LLP 806 SW Broadway, Ste. 600 Portland, OR 97205

Title of	IMAGE PROCESSING APPARATUS, MOBILE INFORMATION TERMINAL, AND IMAGE	
Invention:	PROCESSING SYSTEM	
As the below name	d inventor, I hereby deciare that:	
This declaration is directed to:	The attached application, or	
	United States application or PCT international application number	
The above-identifie	d application was made or authorized to be made by me.	
I believe that I am t	he original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the application.	
l authorize the atto application number	rneys at Alleman Hall McCoy Russell & Tuttle LLP (Customer Number 50488) to insert the filing date, and attorney docket number of the above identified application when known.	
i hereby acknowled fine or imprisonme	ge that any willful false statement made in the above declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001 by of not more than five (5) years, or both	
at 1-2-28, Tamatsul NOW, THEREFOR have sold, assigned right to the above-in entire right, title and territorial possession extensions thereof. I hereby authorizand all of said Lette same, for the sole un Further, I agree the invention, and testification and reissued to ASSIGNEE to obtain and enformation.	IRA Document Solutions Inc., ("ASSIGNEE"), a Japanese corporation, having its principal place of business suri, Chuo-ku, Osaka-shi, Osaka 540-8585, Japan, is desirous of acquiring an interest therein; for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, I and transferred, and by these presents do sell, assign, and transfer unto ASSIGNEE, the full and exclusive dentified invention in the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries, and the d interest in and to any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefor in the United States and its and in any and all foreign countries, and in and to any and all divisions, reissues, continuations and an and request the Patent Office officials in the United States and any and all foreign countries to issue any respective, when granted, to ASSIGNEE, as the ASSIGNEE of my entire right, title and interest in and to the se of the ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns. That I will communicate to ASSIGNEE, or its representatives, any facts known to me/us respecting said for in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, substitution, applications, execute all necessary assignment papers to cause any and all of said Letters Patent to be make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, ce proper protection for said invention in the United States and in any and all foreign countries.	
LEGAL NAME OF IN	VENTOR.	
Inventor: Roy Vincent Maranon Date: 12/13/1015		
Signature:		
<i>71</i> 1	ATTY CONVETTION	
	ATTY DOCKET NO.: IP5153091	

Alleman Hall McCoy Russell & Tuttle LLP 806 SW Broadway, Ste. 600 Portland, OR 97205

Title of	IMAGE PROCESSING APPARATUS, MOBILE INFORMATION TERMINAL, AND IMAGE		
invention:	PROCESSING SYSTEM		
As the below named inventor, I hereby declare that:			
This declaration is directed to:	The attached application, or		
	United States application or PCT international application number		
	filed on		
The above-identified application was made or authorized to be made by me.			
I believe that I am ti	ne original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the application.		
I authorize the attorneys at Alleman Hall McCoy Russell & Tuttle LLP (Customer Number 50488) to insert the filing date, application number, and attorney docket number of the above identified application when known.			
I hereby acknowled	ge that any willful false statement made in the above declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001 by		
fine or imprisonmer	it of not more than five (5) years, or both.		
	the state of the s		
WHEREAS, KYOCERA Document Solutions inc., ("ASSIGNEE"), a Japanese corporation, having its principal place of business at 1-2-28, Tamatsukuri, Chuo-ku, Osaka-shi, Osaka 540-8585, Japan, is desirous of acquiring an interest therein; NOW, THEREFOR, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, I have sold, assigned, and transferred, and by these presents do sell, assign, and transfer unto ASSIGNEE, the full and exclusive right to the above-identified invention in the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries, and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefor in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries, and in and to any and all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof.			
I hereby authorize and request the Patent Office officials in the United States and any and all foreign countries to issue any and all of said Letters Patent, when granted, to ASSIGNEE, as the ASSIGNEE of my entire right, title and interest in and to the			
same, for the sole u	se of the ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns.		
Further, I agree that I will communicate to ASSIGNEE, or its representatives, any facts known to me/us respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, substitution, renewal and reissue applications, execute all necessary assignment papers to cause any and all of said Letters Patent to be issued to ASSIGNEE, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in the United States and in any and all foreign countries.			
	" where the reason is a said invention in the Officed States and in any and an integral countries.		
LEGAL NAME OF INV	/ENTOR		
Inventor: Eliot Emerson Uy Date : 12/14/2015			
Signature:			
	ATTY DOCKET NO.: IPS153091		

Alleman Hall McCoy Russell & Tuttle LLP 806 SW Broadway, Ste. 600 Portland, OR 97205

PATENT REEL: 038782 FRAME: 0822

RECORDED: 06/02/2016